

BID2014-27 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION FOR THE TOWNSHIPS BID OPENING DATE: MAY 7, 2014 AT 11:00AM

TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	S. BATATA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ABHZEEN DESIGN	A & A CURBING, INC.	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC.
ADDRESS	238 ERNSTON ROAD - SUITE 1R	2452 WHITESVILLE ROAD	15 TERRY AVENUE	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PARLIN, NEW JERSEY 08859	TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08755	SOUTH RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08882	HAMILTON, NEW JERSEY 08691
CONTACT NAME	SERGIO MARQUES	ALPA NAIK	ELIO HEMES	JEFFREY S. WATERS, PRESIDENT
TELEPHONE	732-238-8884	732-984-7464	732-254-0650	609-584-1100
FAX	732-2389022	732-984-7454	732-254-0763	609-584-2200
E-MAIL	SBATATACONSTRUCTION@HOTMAIL.COM	ABHZEENDESIGN@GMAIL.COM	AANDACURBING@YAHOO.COM	JWATERS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA PHILLIP S. TOBEY	10% COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA PHILLIP S. TOBEY	10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY WITH POA PHILLIP S. TOBEY	10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND WITH POA ANNMARIE KEANE
PERFORMANCE BOND WITH LABOR AND MATERIALS PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACT	REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACT	REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACT	REQUIRED FROM THE AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACT
SUB-CONTRACTOR	N/A	YES - SOUTH JERSEY SITE DEVELOPMENT - BRC AND PWCR INCLUDED	N/A	N/A
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	CERT#632172 EXP.8/22/20	CERT#689282 EXP. 6/4/2014	CERT#617939 EXP.9/28/2015	CERT#60176 EXP. 4/14/2016
PREVAILAING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	CERT#45685 EXP11/15/2017	CERT#51250 EXP. 8/15/20	CERT#46889 EXP.6/15/2018	CERT#22282 EXP.1/15/2015
CERTIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD
EMERGENCY SERVICES COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES	YES
W-9	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
GRAND TOTAL	\$109,025.00	\$210,360.00	\$136,300.00	\$282,807.50
BREAKDOWN OF UNIT PRICING	ATTACHED	ATTACHED	ATTACHED	ATTACHED
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

- Item 1 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Ewing Township, Mercer County and State of New Jersey**
400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 95.⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Ninety Five and ⁰⁰/100 (Write Unit Price) \$ 38,000.⁰⁰
- Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Lawrence Township**
120 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 95.⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Ninety Five and ⁰⁰/100 (Write Unit Price) \$ 11,400.⁰⁰
- Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Hamilton & Hopewell Townships**
200 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 90.⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Ninety and ⁰⁰/100 (Write Unit Price) \$ 18,000.⁰⁰
- Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township and State of New Jersey (NJDOT)**
100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred and ⁰⁰/100 (Write Unit Price) \$ 10,000.⁰⁰
- Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh including 1 ½" notched curb in Hamilton Township**
100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125.⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Twenty Five and ⁰⁰/100 (Write Unit Price) \$ 12,500.⁰⁰

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 6	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County	50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>100.⁰⁰</u> per Sq. Yd.	<u>One Hundred and ⁰⁰/100</u>	\$ <u>5,000.⁰⁰</u>
			(Write Unit Price)	
Item 7	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township	10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>150.⁰⁰</u> per Sq. Yd.	<u>One Hundred Fifty and ⁰⁰/100</u>	\$ <u>1,500.⁰⁰</u>
			(Write Unit Price)	
Item 8	For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Ewing, Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey (NJDOT)	250 L.F. @ \$ <u>40.⁰⁰</u> per L.F.	<u>Forty and ⁰⁰/100</u>	\$ <u>10,000.⁰⁰</u>
			(Write Unit Price)	
Item 9	For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Mercer County	25 L.F. @ \$ <u>35.⁰⁰</u> per L.F.	<u>Thirty Five and ⁰⁰/100</u>	\$ <u>875.⁰⁰</u>
			(Write Unit Price)	
Item 10	For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Hopewell Township	50 L.F. @ \$ <u>35.⁰⁰</u> per L.F.	<u>Thirty Five and ⁰⁰/100</u>	\$ <u>1,750.⁰⁰</u>
			(Write Unit Price)	
				\$ <u>109,025.⁰⁰</u>
			<u>TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT</u>	
			(Items 1 through 10 Inclusive)	

S. Batata Construction, Inc.

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 1 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Ewing Township, Mercer County and State of New Jersey

400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 177.00 per Sq. Yd.

Seventy thousand eight hundred \$ 70,800.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Lawrence Township

120 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 172.00 per Sq. Yd.

Twenty thousand six hundred forty \$ 20,640.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hamilton & Hopewell Townships

200 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 172.00 per Sq. Yd.

Thirty four thousand four hundred \$ 34,400.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township and State of
New Jersey (NJDOT)

100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 180.00 per Sq. Yd.

Eighteen thousand \$ 18,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in
Hamilton Township

100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 177.00 per Sq. Yd.

Seventeen thousand seven hundred \$ 17,700.00
(Write Unit Price)

ABHZEEN Design, Inc

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence
Township & Mercer County

50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 177.00 per Sq. Yd.

Eight thousand eight hundred fifty \$ 8,850.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 7 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell
Township

10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 177.00 per Sq. Yd.

One thousand seven hundred seventy \$ 1,770.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb
in Ewing, Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New
Jersey (NJDOT)

250 L.F. @ \$ 118.00 per L.F.

Twenty nine thousand five hundred \$ 29,500.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb
in Mercer County

25 L.F. @ \$ 118.00 per L.F.

Two thousand nine hundred fifty \$ 2,950.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb
in Hopewell Township

50 L.F. @ \$ 115.00 per L.F.

Five thousand seven hundred fifty \$ 5,750.00
(Write Unit Price)

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT
(Items 1 through 10 Inclusive)

\$ 210,360.00

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 1 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Ewing Township, Mercer County and State of New Jersey
400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.00 per Sq. Yd.
One hundred dollars and zero cents \$ 40,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Lawrence Township
120 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.00 per Sq. Yd.
One hundred dollars and zero cents \$ 12,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hamilton & Hopewell Townships
200 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.00 per Sq. Yd.
One hundred dollars and zero cents \$ 20,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township and State of
New Jersey (NJDOT)
100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 150.00 per Sq. Yd.
One hundred fifty dollars and zero cents \$ 15,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in
Hamilton Township
100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 150.00 per Sq. Yd.
One hundred fifty dollars and zero cents \$ 15,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

A&A Curbing, INC

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 6	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County 50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>180.00</u> per Sq. Yd. <u>One hundred eighty dollars and zero cents</u> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
Item 7	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township 10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>180.00</u> per Sq. Yd. <u>One hundred eighty dollars and zero cents</u> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>1,800.00</u>
Item 8	For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Ewing, Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey (NJDOT) <u>70.00</u> 250 L.F. @ \$ <u>70.00</u> per L.F. <u>Seventy dollars and zero cents</u> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>17,500.00</u>
Item 9	For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Mercer County 25 L.F. @ \$ <u>80.00</u> per L.F. <u>Eighty dollars and zero cents</u> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
Item 10	For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Hopewell Township 50 L.F. @ \$ <u>80.00</u> per L.F. <u>Eighty dollars and zero cents</u> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT (Items 1 through 10 Inclusive)		\$ <u><u>136,300.00</u></u>

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

- Item 1** For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Ewing Township, Mercer County and State of New Jersey
400 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 245.00 per Sq. Yd.
Two Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Zero Cents \$ 98,000.00
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 2** For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Lawrence Township
120 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 236.00 per Sq. Yd.
Two Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and Zero Cents \$ 28,320.00
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 3** For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hamilton & Hopewell Townships
200 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 236.00 per Sq. Yd.
Two Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and Zero Cents \$ 47,200.00
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 4** For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township and State of
New Jersey (NJDOT)
100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 314.00 per Sq. Yd.
Three Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Zero Cents \$ 31,400.00
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 5** For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway
Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in
Hamilton Township
100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 320.00 per Sq. Yd.
Three Hundred Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents \$ 32,000.00
(Write Unit Price)

Waters & Bygbee, Inc.

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2014 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 6	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County	50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>320.00</u> per Sq. Yd.	
	Three Hundred Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>	
Item 7	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township	10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>545.00</u> per Sq. Yd.	
	Five Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>5,450.00</u>	
Item 8	For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Ewing, Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey (NJDOT)	250 L.F. @ \$ <u>75.00</u> per L.F.	
	Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>18,750.00</u>	
Item 9	For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Mercer County	25 L.F. @ \$ <u>77.50</u> per L.F.	
	Seventy Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>1,937.50</u>	
Item 10	For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Hopewell Township	50 L.F. @ \$ <u>75.00</u> per L.F.	
	Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>3,750.00</u>	
	TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT (Items 1 through 10 Inclusive)	\$ <u>282,807.50</u>	